Case Number

Application Transcripts.

Small Exhibits

TIONS, HEARINGS, STATEMENIS, EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY,

1120 SIMMS BLDG. . P. O. BOX 1092 . PHONE 243.6691 . AIBUQUERQUE,

BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
January 21, 1970

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Texas Pacific Oil)
Company, Inc., for a non-standard)
gas proration unit, Lea County, New)
Mexico.

Case No. 4299

BEFORE: Elvis Utz, Examiner.

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING



. MR. UTZ: Case 4299.

MR. HATCH: Case 4299. Application of Texas Pacific Oil Company, Inc., for a non-standard gas proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico.

It's been determined that this can be handled administratively, so we request that this case be dismissed.

MR. UTZ: This doesn't involve a dual well unit?

MR. HATCH: No. Well, as it was written here it was going to be, but they have decided to have two separate units and so it is going to be handled administratively.

MR. UTZ: Case 4299 will be dismissed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)

State of New Mexico) ss

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)

I, GLENDA BURKS, Court Reporter in and for the County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission was reported by me; and that the same is a true and correct record of the said proceedings to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

Minds Butter
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

March 12, 1973

I do heroby mertify that the following is a complete reserve of the court of the following is the Upperson heaving of the state of the following of the last of the following of

a her gle for a loo affective of the desired for a loo and gle for a loo and a loo and

was issued on 822 this matter



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO P. O. BOX 2006 - SANTA FE 67801 GOVERNOR DAVID F. CARGO: CHAMMAN

LAND COMMISSIONER ALEX J. ARMUO MEMBER

STATE GOLDGIST A. L. PORTER, JR. SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

January 29, 1970

Mr. Sheldon Ward Texas Pacific Oil Company, Inc. post office box 1069 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240	Re: Case No. 4299 Order No. R-3913 Applicant: Texas Pacific Oil Company
Dear Sir:	
Enclosed herewith are two copies sion order recently entered in the	
À.	L. PORTER, Jr.
ALP/ir	
Copy of order also sent to:	
Artesia OCC Aztec OCC	



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO P. O. BOX 2006 - SANTA FE GOVERNOR DAVID F. CARGO GHAIRMAN

LAND COMMISSIONER ALEX J. ARMUJO MEMBER

STATE GEOLOGIST A. L. PORTER, JR. SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

January 29, 1970

Mr. Sheldon Ward Re: Texas Pacific Oil Company, Inc. post office box 1069 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240	Case No. 4299 Order No. R-3913 Applicant: Texas Pacific Oil Company
Dear Sir:	
Enclosed herewith are two copies of sion order recently entered in the s	
A. L.	ruly yours. Carter, Jr. PORTER, Jr. ary-Director
ALP/ir	
Copy of order also sent to:	
Hobbs OCC X	
Artesia OCC	
Aztec OCC	
Other	

BEFORE THE OIL COMSERVATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

> CASE No. 4299 Order No. R-3913

APPLICATION OF TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC., FOR A NON-STANDARD GAS PROPATION UNIT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on January 21, 1970, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A. Utz.

NOW, on this 29th day of January, 1970, the Commission, a quorum being present, having considered the record and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

That the applicant's request for dismissal should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That Case No. 4299 is hereby dismissed.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

DAVID F CARGO, Chairman

CALRY J. ARMIDO, Member

A. L. PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretary

CASE 4299:

Application of Texas Pacific Oil Company, Inc., for a non-standard gas proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the consolidation of two existing non-standard gas proration units into one 240-acre non-standard unit comprising the N/2 NW/4 and the NE/4 of Section 8, Township 22 South, Range 36 East, Jalmat Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to its State "A" a/c-2 Wells Nos. 43 and 49, located in Units H and C, respectively, of said Section 8. Applicant further seeks to produce the allowable assigned to said unit from either of the aforesaid wells in any proportion.

CASE 4300: Application of Texas American Oil Corporation for the creation of a new gas pool and for special pool rules, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new Atoka gas pool for its Todd '26" Federal Well No. 1 located 1980 feet from the North and East lines of Section 26, Township 23 South, Range 31 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, and for the promulgation of special rules therefor, including a provision for 640-acre spacing units.

CASE 4301: In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Commission on its own motion to permit Robert T. Smith and all other interested persons to appear and show cause why the following Robert T. Smith wells located in Section 32, Township 20 North, Range 9 West, McKinley County, New Mexico, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Commission-approved plugging program:

State Well No. 1 located 487 feet from the North line and 990 feet from the East line;

State "A" Well No. 1 located 400 feet from the North line and 990 feet from the East line;

State Well No. 3 located 330 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the West line;

State Well No. 6 located 220 feet from the North line and 1435 feet from the East line;

State Well No. 6-Y located approximately 5 feet West of the above-described Well No. 6;

State Well No. 8 located 1155 feet from the North line and 2475 feet from the East line.

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - JANUARY 21, 1970

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM, STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Elviss A. Utz, Examiner, or Daniel S. Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

- CASE 4295: Application of Texaco, Inc., for waterflood project, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to institute a waterflood project by the injection of water into the Delaware formation through the Cotton Draw Unit Well No. 13, formerly the Continental Oil Company State Z-16 Well No. 1, located in Unit G of Section 16, Township 25 South, Range 12 East, Paduca-Delaware Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.
- CASE 4296: Application of S. P. Yates for a pressure maintenance project expansion, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to expand the S. P. Yates West McMillan Anderson Pressure Maintenance Project, authorized by Order No. R-3852, by the injection of water into the Queen formation through one additional well, the Anderson Well No. 3 located 2310 feet from the East line and 990 feet from the South line of Section 11, Township 20 South, Range 26 East, West McMillan-Seven Rivers-Queen Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.
- CASE 4297: Application of Anadarko Production Company for lease commingling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to commingle Langlie-Mattix production from the Langlie-Mattix Penrose Sand Unit Tracts 2, 16, and 28, comprising, respectively, the W/2 NW/4 of Section 23, the SW/4 SW/4 of Section 23, and the S/2 NW/4 and SW/4 of Section 28, Township 22 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, with Langlie-Mattix production from other tracts in said unit, allocating the production to each of said Tracts 2, 16 and 28 on the basis of monthly well tests.
- CASE 4298: Application of Dugan Production Corporation for a non-standard gas proration unit, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of a 171.15 acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising the NW/4 SE/4, S/2 SE/4 of Section 33, Township 30 North, Range 14 West, and the NW/4 NE/4 of Section 4, Township 29 North, Range 14 West, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled to an undesignated Pictured Cliffs gas pool in either the SW/4 SE/4 of said Section 33 or the NW/4 NE/4 of said Section 4. In the alternative applicant seeks approval of a 131.93 acre non-standard proration unit comprising the NW/4 SE/4 and the S/2 SE/4 of said Section 33 to be dedicated to said well in the SW/4 SE/4 of said Section 33.

15 2 19 6 Server 4299 set for bearing TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC. Post Office Box 1069 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 December 24, 1969 State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Post Office Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Attention: A. L. Porter, Jr. Gentlemen: Texas Pacific Oil Company Incorporated, State "A" a/c-2 Lease, well nos. 43 and 49, were re-dedicated on R-3264 and were assigned 80 acres each, effective August 1, 1967. We respectfully request administrative approval that these two wells, nos. 43 and 49 be combined in a single 240 acre unit. These wells and acres lying wholly in Section 8. We request a 240 acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising N-1/2 of NW-1/4 and all of NE-1/4, of Section 8 be assigned. (See attached plat.) Yours very truly, TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC. Sheldon Ward Area Superintendent BLG: nb N. M. O. C. C. - Hobbs T. P. - Midland T. P. - Dallas Continental Cities Service Sinclair Marathon Gulf DOCKET MAILED Date 1-9-20 A to Mi Jack Famill

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC. State "A" a/c-2 Section Teenship Teenship Teenship 1650 Teen trem the VISST Teen 1650 Te	
H & C 22 - S 36 - E Leasure 1650	9
tend for the procession of whell 1550 test from the	
1650 1684 (test then the WEST line and 660 test from the NORTH line word 660 years and the plat below. 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to viatress) and covality). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been condition with the communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 1. Yes No If answer is "yes;" type of consolidation 2. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been conditions in "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, until forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the C sion. 1984 1984 1984 1985	
3396 Yates Jalmat Gas 240 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to vinterest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been educed by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? Yes No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation If answer is "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse this form in necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unit forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the C sion. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information description is true and complebes of my knowledge and belief. Area Superintendent. Company Texas Pacific Oil Combate Date December 24, 1969 I bearby certify that the well shown on this plat was plotted in notes of exclusions surveys and the today of the control of the	
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to vinterest and toyalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been chated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, until forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the C sion. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information derein is true and complebest of my knowledge and belief. Company Texas Pacific Oil Combate Date Date December 24, 1969 I hereby certify that the well shown on this plat was plated in notes of occurs over any supervision, and that is true and correct to the best knowledge and tellef. Date Surveyed Englistered Professional Engineer Registered Professional Engineer	
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to vinterest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been codated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, until forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Cosion. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information descriptions which have actually been consolidated. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information description of the well than the plat was plotted in pates of actual surveys mode to under my supervision, and that is true of complete in the least of actual surveys mode to under my supervision, and that is true of consolidated. Date Surveyed Ecoptatered Professional Engineer Date Surveyed Ecoptatered Professional Engineer	Acre
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to vinterest and toyalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been contended by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, until forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the C sion. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the informationed herein is true and complete best of my knowledge and belief. Texas Racific 9i1 6om Pecember 24, 1969 I hereby certify that the well shown on this plot was plotted in notes of octual surveys made to under my supervision, and that is true and consect to the best knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Eventsered Professional Engineer	
If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unit forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the C sion. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the informationed herein is true and comple best of my knowledge and belief. Manne Area Superintendent. Company Texas Pacific Oil Gou Date Date December 24, 1969 I hereby certify that the well show on this plot was plotted in notes of actual surveys mode to under my supervision, and that is true and correct to the best knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	
I hereby certify that the informal tained herein is true and compele best of my knowledge and belief. **H## 1990 ** **Position ** **Area Superintendent Company ** **Texas Pacific Oil Com Date ** **December 24, 1969 ** I hereby certify that the well shown on this plat was plotted finales of actual surveys made be under my supervision, and that is true and correct to the besknowledge and belief. **Date Surveyed** **Registered Professional Engineer** **Registered Professional Engineer**	ization
tained herein is true and comple best of my knowledge and belief. Acame Position Area Superintendent Company Texas Pacific 011 Gon Date December 24, 1969 I hereby certify that the well shown on this plat was platted finates of actual surveys made be under my supervision, and that is true and correct to the bes knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	
#48 3 990	
### Sime best of my knowledge and belief. Area Superintendent Company Texas Pacific Oil Con Date	
Position Area Superintendent Company Texas Pacific Oil Gon Date December 24, 1969 I hereby certify that the well shown on this plat was plotted fi notes of actual surveys made to under my supervision, and that to is true and correct to the bes knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Begistered Professional Engineer	
Position Area Superintendent Company Texas Pacific Oil Gon Date December 24, 1969 I hereby certify that the well shown on this plat was plotted fi notes of actual surveys made to under my supervision, and that is is true and correct to the bes knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	•
Position Area Superintendent Company Texas Pacific Oil Gon Date December 24, 1969 I hereby certify that the well shown on this plat was plotted fi notes of actual surveys made to under my supervision, and that is is true and correct to the bes knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	
Area Superintendent Company Texas Pacific Oil Com Date December 24, 1969 I hereby certify that the well shown on this plat was plotted fi notes of actual surveys made to under my supervision, and that i is true and correct to the bes knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	(
Area Superintendent Company Texas Pacific Oil Com Date December 24, 1969 I hereby certify that the well shown on this plat was plotted fi notes of actual surveys made to under my supervision, and that i is true and correct to the bes knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	22
I hereby certify that the well shown on this plat was plotted finates of actual surveys made be under my supervision, and that is true and correct to the besknowledge and Lelief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	
Texas Pacific Oil Combate Date December 24, 1969 I hereby certify that the well shown on this plat was plotted finates of actual surveys made bunder my supervision, and that it is true and correct to the besknowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	
Date December 24, 1969 I hereby certify that the well shown on this plat was plotted finates of actual surveys made be under my supervision, and that it is true and correct to the besknowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	an and a second
December 24, 1969 I hereby certify that the well shown on this plat was plotted for notes of actual surveys made be under my supervision, and that it is true and correct to the best knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	працу
I hereby certify that the well shown on this plat was plotted finates of actual surveys made bunder my supervision, and that is true and correct to the best knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	
shown on this plat was plotted finates of actual surveys made to under my supervision, and that it is true and correct to the best knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	
shown on this plat was plotted finates of actual surveys made to under my supervision, and that it is true and correct to the best knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	
notes of actual surveys made be under my supervision, and that it is true and correct to the best knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	locatio
Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	from fiel
is true and correct to the besknowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	•
knowledge and Eelief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	
Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer	st of m
Registered Professional Engineer	
Registered Professional Engineer	
Registered Professional Engineer	
' []	
Certificate No.	

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

erator EBXA3 PACIP	IC OIL COMPANY, INC	. Lease	"A" a/c-2	We	1 No. 43 & 49
t Letter	Section Township	Range	County		
ual Footage Loca	8 22		6 - E Lee		
650 950	feet from the HRST	line and 660	feet from the	EAST line	
und Level Elev. 596	Producing Formation	Pool		Dedicated	•
	Yates e acreage dedicated to the	Jalmat		240	Acr
interest an 3. If more tha dated by co Yes If answer i	n one lease of different o	ownership is dedicated t n, force-pooling. etc? "yes," type of consolida	o the well, have the	interests of all owne	rs been conso
No allowab	le will be assigned to the ing, or otherwise) or until				by the Commi
-1980'	49				and complete to to and belief.
(i)1 2 326	1 1 1	#43	990	Position She Area Superinte Company Texas Pacific	
K * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				December 24, 1	969
	i 		(h) y R-3264	I hereby certify the shown on this plat we nates of actual surv under my supervision is true and correct knowledge and belief	os plotted from fie eys made by me , and that the sai to the best of i
	1			Date Surveyed	
	i i			Registered Professiona and/or Land Surveyor	l Englneer
	1	,	i]	

GMH/esr

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 4299

Order No. R-3913

APPLICATION OF TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC., FOR A NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 of clock a.m. on January 21, 19670, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A. Utz

NOW, on this day of January, 196/70, the Commission, a quorum being present, having considered the record and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

That the applicant's request for dismissal should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That Case No. 4299 is hereby dismissed.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-above designated.